It is the intent of the corporate authorities of the Village of Forest View that to the 

extent that the terms of this ordinance should be inconsistent with any non-preemptive state 

law, that this ordinance shall supersede state law in that regard within its jurisdiction. 

SECTION 2:  That the aggregate sum of One Million Seven Hundred Sixty One 

Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five and 00/100 Dollars ($1,761,555.00) being the amount 

deemed necessary for collection from the tax levy for the 2025 tax year and to meet and 

defray all necessary expenses, liabilities and appropriations of the Village of Forest View 

for the General Corporate purposes of the Village, be and the same is hereby levied on all